

Glenbard Township Righ School District 87

Administration Center 🛦 596 Crescent Boulevard 🛦 Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137-4297 🛦 Phone: (630) 469-9100 🔺 Fax: (630) 469-9107

Nominating petitions available for 3 Board of Education seats

Community members are invited to be a part of mapping the future direction of Glenbard District 87.

In April, three seats will be up for election on Glenbard's seven-member Board of Education. The terms of Board vice president Rose Malcolm and Board members Rebekah Harris and Susanne Kamphuis expire in April.

Those interested in seeking election to the Glenbard District 87 Board of Education may pick up nominating petitions and related forms from the Glenbard District 87 administration center, 596 Crescent Blvd. in Glen Ellyn.

Nominating petitions may be circulated beginning Tuesday, Nov. 7. A nominating petition must be signed by at least 50 citizens who are registered to vote in Glenbard District 87.

Nominating papers must be filed between Monday, Jan. 29, and Monday, Feb. 5, at the Glenbard administration center.

A School Board member must be a citizen of the United States, at least 18 years old, a registered voter, an Illinois resident, and a resident of Glenbard District 87 for at least one year immediately preceding the election.

The school board election is nonpartisan and candidates do not run under a political party affiliation. Election Day is April 17.

For further information, please contact Board of Education secretary Jo Ahrens at 469-9100 Ext. 5142 or the DuPage County Clerk's office at 682-7440.

Posted: November 1, 2006